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IS

| P,\ DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE
o DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
i %, " | NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED : 1240 00605 IDS( ﬁ)rﬁh 1 1“7;
AME SE-R[AL NUMBER | RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
BAKER WILLIAM J 139048642 |PVT 1
S e Ol IO sl pAY _|monTH | vear
EMETERY S e DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
HENRI CHAPELLE EUPEN l1 19100 13
cope | pist. pr.
o7 ROW |GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
O 10 189 BELGIUM 1
SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
AME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
MRS MAUDE W, BAKER MRS MAUDE W. BAKER
1730 VIRGINIA STREET " .. 1730 VIRGINIA STREET
BERKELEY, CAL IFORI’%‘{IIA” ' BERKELEY, CALIFORNJIA
' SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
AME SERIAL NUMBER [ RANK | DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
BAKER, WILLIAM J 39048642 Pvt | . 20 Oct 1947 y 2‘5?::.5 1947

IDENTIFICATION TAG ON onemlzmou RELGION IFICATIDY @AIFIED BY: G S
[X] REMAINS 2 38TH ARMD INF BN, “p bty Rl + Tt FA
] MARKER '{TH ARMD INF DIV = 2

NAME AND TITLE -

SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT 540 QI SV GO,
ATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS
Mattress cover FRemains complete. Body disarticulated,

THER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION .

None

INOR DISCREPANCIES I
PR

A

None

MAINS PRE’PARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

a5 2 Sept 1947 o Bernard Berger, Iden-lz 'I'ech
JSKET SEALED BY . EMBAI.QAER (Slgnarure-? /" ,"/ i
:r»/ L,/ \ L# SIS
Bernerd Berger, Ident Tech Byr,on’F Joh.ns‘ton. Enb. Supve Skl QM SV CO.
\SKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS vamr:sn BY
1 2e9¢47 | Charles E Hackler, Clk Rec Bernerd Berger, Ident Tech,

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted cmd uccomphsbed under my mmed:cte superwsm

and that the report above is correct. ;‘ : ) Y5
'ﬁ% l;?' Capt Inf

SIGNATURE OF GRS TNSPECT_OR :
Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies. {, .:\ {}'_; I N G % i:_‘

B s
IR SN

5, —

; s S
A"
Fiomarss 1194







RECEIPT OF REMAINS

DISTRIBUTION CENTER

#13, SFPE, OAB, OAKLAND 14, CALIFOENIA

rouTine 12 N COVEMBLER 1947

REMAINS consiGNeD To: MCONARY BERG FUN CHAP
1936 UNIVERSITY AVENUE

BERKELEY, CALIFORNIA

REMAINS OF LATE PRIVATE WILLIAM J BAKHR 39048642 WILL BE DELIVHRED
TO YOU BY GOVERNI}ENT HZARSE AT APPROXIMATELY 'I'.E* THIRTY A M
THIRTEUN NOVEKBER BY THIS DISTRIBUTION CENTER ACCOMPANTIED BY
ESCORT CORPORAL THEODORE ¥ HCFARLAND. REQUEST YOU MAXE ARRANGE-

MENTS TO ACCEPT REIl AI;TS UPON DELIVERY,.

/sj'r:,l. G f";"'".‘.%.

MAJOR QMO

I. THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED

rws— (3 ovor PLo—t). ) A4 ‘
Tl %/WM Tl y @WW

WITHESS (Escort) CONSIGNEE

@v Q/’;’)‘ﬁ%m ﬂ?/

U. 5. GOVERMMENT PRINTING OFFICE

MC Fi
WhETH 1193 =




= - 3‘ L e . ' (f\

Nt
 RECEIVING FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S REPORT -

1936 UNIVERSITY AVENUE . . BERKELEY, CALIFORNIA

Receiving Funeral Director = g (Address) 3
REMAINS OF PRIVATE WILLIAM J BAKER 39048642
: ' G R ¢ -(Name, ‘rank, and ASK)
SHIPPED BY . i : 3 : : - s
: (Neme of Funeral Director) 2 (Address)

- CONDITION OF CASKET ON ARRIVAT Cozaclle s iy

(To be filled in by Receiving Tuneral Director)

| CONBITION-OP-REMAINS-ON-ARRIVAL

(@o—be—#él&ed—ia—by—Reeaévéﬂg—FuneFal—Qépeet9?)

, p—

A7 e CQ%{%%fé%L{?
NAL J";&£:i§%£25;LZV/

,ﬁﬁg’ﬁre of Receiving Funer%;?ﬁiyector)

’;’%v/\}’ (FT

(date)’

- {—pa?aahai}y—¥§ewed-%heAfem&ins~at—tha-Reee&vin§—¥uner&&—?unera}—ﬁireeterle

ea%ab%ishmeat—and-the—e9héitien—e£~%ha~réhaiae—wae—aa—neteé—abaver--Ganditien
of-Lhe-easket-was-alee-a6-noted-abover : ST

Tl 52l O

: (Signature of Escort)

INSTRUCTIONS: To be prepared in dupiicatp by the Purchasing and Contracting
' . Officer and placed in escort's envelope with Copy :#1 ‘of ‘Pre~’: &~ iiass
paration Room Report (WD AGO Foym 10-15), Escort will return signed original . .-
1o Purchasing and Contracting Officer for filing with Copy #2 of Preparation - -
‘Room Report. Duplicate copy to be left with Receiving Funeral Director for

hig files. o S = - L5y ; :

_ _(Reproduce Locally)

f- CAMQMC_29331" 'f ' o 2 Bty Xt TRy Cedias R
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MESSAG EFOR“I MESSAGE CENTER No. | TRANSMITTING MEANS f CRYPTOGRAFPH OR CLEAR TEXT
¥ .
v
|
CALLS

STA. SER. No, | PRECEDENCE E TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS ORIGINATOR | DATE-TIME GROUP

v

NR
ACTION INFORMATION EXEMPT | OPERATING SIGNALS GROUP COUNT

[ SR S P ACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY ;
FROM: (Origitiatr) : SECURITY CLASSIFICATION

#13, SFPE, OAB, OAKLAND 14, CALIFORNIA
ACTION TO: :

- MONARY BERG FUN CHAP : D T e T ontiToN

- 1936 UNIVERSITY AVENUE

[] ORIGINAL MESSAGE
REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE

* BERKELEY » UALIF{}Rm IDENTIFICATION CLASSIFICATION

INFORMATION TO: ¥

A

REWAINS OF LATE PRIVATE WILLTAM J BAXER 39048642 WILL BE DELIVERED
T0 YOU DY GOVFRMMENT HRARSE AT APPROXIMATELY TEN YUIRTY A M
PHIRTEEN NOVEMBER BY THIS DISTRIBUTION CENTER ACCOMPANIED BY
ESCORT CORPORAL THEODORE W MCFARLAND. REQUEST YOU MAKE ARRANOE=
MENTS TO ACCEPT REMATNS UPON DELIVERY.

SAMUEL G O'REGAN

MAJOR QMC
SECURITY CLASSIFICATION - AUTHORIZATION
SIGNATURE ;
ORIGINATING AGENCY
SYMBOL DATE-TIME GROUP OFFICIAL TITLE
PAGE OF

12 NOV 47
WD AGO FoRM 11-168 This form supersedes WD AGO Form 11-188, 23 Aug 44, 16—45801-1 ¥ U. 5. GOVERMMENT PRINTING OFPICR
15 JUN 1945 and WD AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 43, which are obscleta.



]. P ; st = “‘r ' H :v st : 2 & _' . T

TR BusATRIC T ED T ' i s e fon te s

At L HRADQUARTERS -4 gt e e e

SAN FRANCISCO PORT OF -EMBARKATION . - . ' == 00,

© FORT MASON, CALIFORNIA. 28 R B

SUBJEOT: Tefter Grder Nou AGRD 423 At iitcins it Baui iy i 0n oy
T0: . Opl.Thecd:re W, McFarland, Ki 13058519 | ' /

23d Inf, n-w TDY
6th Army Zscort Det, Oskland Army. Base

Oakland 14, California per j -
Par 15 SO #214 Hq Ft Lewis Wash dtd 6 Nev 47

/ 1,7 "You WP </a 12 Nev 47 to Berkeley, Calif,, fer a vericd cf approx three -
(3) days TDY plus travel time as Bsec-rt to remaing ~f Yillian J, Baker,
39048642, Cc C, 38th armd Inf Bn, 7th Armd Inf. Div WWIID),.frr delivery T
McNary Berg Funeral Chapel, 1936 University Ave,, Berkeley, Calif,,: for Nrs, S
Meude W, Baker, whose address is 1730 Virginia St,, Rerkeley, Calif., *htaining_ S
raceipt therefcr on copy one (1) <f telegram-receint now in your pcssession T
which will ba ret t- Chief, imerican Graves Registraticn Divisicn, Oskland Army
Base, Oaklend 14, Calif,” Up>n comp ™DY you will reot Oakland army Base, e

2, In accordance with AR 55-120 TD will furn nec T f-r escort and remains, .

3, In accordance with 4R 35~4520 FO will pey in advance tc this EM mene-—
téry allcwance in lieu rets a/r $1,00 per meal frr three (3) days TDY end will ; %
~ pay EM $2,00 per day for g fer aperied ¢f thres (3) days DY, , TH

4, Mourning band furnishpdlwill be worn at all times while.verferming
TDY at places designated above, k

b. If further trevel in ccnnecticn with thig T™DY is necessary, you will
contact ~merican Graves Registration Divisicn befrre proceeding, In accordénce
with par 177 b(2) TM 10-281, you are auth tc communicate by telephone cr tele~
gram collect to this Office in case of emerg, ¥ SR

TON AUTH: PL 883 79th Cong,  This trav is incident to the evecuaticn |
and ret °f WWIID and is prop cherzeaable to WD spen allot CT N6 Y= 8Q7—42—P428~92

s 21X1805 $99-999; 807-i3-P130-03 4 21X1805 $99-999,

BY OrDER OF (OLONEL J4CCBS:,

o Kt Bl : f g
i { d = -
. (/ *‘Lb-t‘.b (Lo~ {/ ‘ /C\, 2 S :
. | WILLIAN O, DaVIS M'{"“" _
Capt,, QHC u s j

Actg, Asst, Adj. Gen,

Last raticned to include :
Onkland irmy Base, Oakland 14, California :
- .Mede of travel: GMT, Individual was furnished government transpcrtaticn; -
was not bvaid thres (3) cents per mile in lieu of transpcrtaticn; ‘was/was not -
- furnished meal tickets; wes/was nct paid mpnetary sllcwence in advance, :

. Will leave

! -

" JOHN 4. MATOVSKY
1st Lt,, CmlC
Adjutant

f I Lo TN T




TCAFP-P93-GRE 27 Uetober 1947

SUBJECT! Correction to esinterment Dirsctive

TG} The ‘uartermsster Osperal
Yaehington 28, B, C.

ATZEt Hemorial Division
Hofersnce ig mada to TWX Hi 24/24 Getober, from your offics, hs

changes to Yorm 1194, %Yorld War 1I Dead. deslies ZTrom next of %in have
incicates the followlng chsages:

Leceased Chenge of Usnzigpes
Chariss #. Altom From: Jean 4, Alton
Pfe - 591443574 5114 bEnber Street

itichnond, (szlifornia

¥ilson and fralzer Yortuary
7tk mpd Bisgell Avenue
idehmond, Talifvrals

¥
o
av

#511%am J, SaksE . from: ¥rs. dauds Y. saker
ot - 25048644 1730 Virginln Streel
Asrkelsy, valiformia

Tot iinFary Jerg funeral Thapel
1936 Univeraity Avsime
Berkeley, Cslifernia

John H. Jorgensen ¥rom: kr, Zrnest ji, Jorgensen
e - 19119728 5832 Sunszet
Presno, C¢slifarnia

- Tot Sullivan furne 3lair
Puansral Tlrecior
Jreeno, Geplifornis

FOR THY COEMANDING ¢FN2RAL



MESSAGEFUR' MESSAGE CENTER No. | .TRANMSMITTING MEANS CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT
CALLS

STA. SER. No. | PRECEDENCE TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS ORIGINATOR | DATE-TIME GROUP

v

2 e e e TR o e e

ACTION INFORMATION EXEMPT l OPERATING SIGNALS GROUP COUNT
BR
| SPACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY
FROM: (Originator) i SECURITY CLASSIFICATION
AGR DIVISION SFPE "GRAVES" UNCL
ACTION TO:
ECEDENCE FOR
L mmm w mn ACTION T * INFORMATION
PRIORITY

. 1730 VIRGINIA ST

[ ORIGINAL MESSAGE
REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE

BE m CLLI? IDENTIFICATION CLASSIFICATION

INFORMATION TO:

WAR DIFPARTMENT WILL DELIVER REMAINS OF LATE PRIVATE WILLIAM J BAKER

IN NEAR FUTURE PD FECORDS OF THIS OFFICE INDICATE YOU WISH REMAINS
IELIVERED TO YOU AT ABOVE ADDRESS PD PLEASE MAKE ARRANGEMENTS WI'i‘H -
FUNERAL DIRECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE TO ACCEPT REMAINS UPON DELIVERY PD
KEQUEST YOU FURNISE IMMEDIATELY BY TELEGRAM COLLECT TO COMMANDING
OFFICER AGR DISTRIBUTION CENTZR #13 CMA OAKLAND ARMY BASE OQAKLAND 14
CALIFORNIA CONFIRMATION OF ABOVE DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS AND NAME AND
ADDEESS OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR SELECTED TO ACCEPT REMAINS PD FUNERAL
DIRECTOR WILL BE NOTIFIED DATE REMAINS WILL BE ﬁELiVE&ED TO HIM PD
IF YOU DESIRE MILITARY HONORS AT FUNERAL YOU SHOULD ASK LOCAL PATRI-
OTIC OR VETERANS ORGANIZATION OF YOUR CHOICE TO MAKE ARRANGEMENTS PD

NECESSARY YOU INCLUDE FAME OF DECEASED IN REPLY TELEGRAM

O 'REGAN

F N AUTHORIZATION
SEC{]J-NRIGEY CLASSIFICATIO SIGNATURE
ORIGINATING SORNSY DATE-TIME GROUP OFFICIAL TITLE
SYMBOL =
TCSFP- =GRS 24 OCT 47 pace loF 1
WD AGOD form l 1 1 This form supersedes WD AGO Form 11-188, 28 Aug 44, 31 F 18~—45801-1 YT V. 5. COVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICK
15 10N 1845 2 68 end WD AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 43, which are obsolete.



. I-_:\ | «: .- ) ; jh _. 3 (—“ . gﬁ: ';.:‘.-.
et . - 108 ¥ Lt
. - 2 {ciygﬁfLﬂiZQi;k =0 S
: s ‘ ' S AT =
WU AB0 45 4 EXTRA COLLECT ‘ ;’ﬂJ” SRR
50 _ 3 oURE
BERKELEY CALIF OCT 24 1947 750P (3] ac,, /77 &
. ; i & i S F PI.E: .
- COMDG OFFICER AGR DIST CENTER #13 3 8
¥ g -_"4:‘ STt r\-t ;
CMA OAKLAND ARMY BASE -0AK | \“ﬁﬁédg§§§§< ;
CTHE REWAINS OF PVT WILL LAW J BAKER WILL BE RECE|VED BY MCNARY
Bkﬁafhemﬁ _r PR
BERG-CHAPEL 1936 UNIV AVE BERKELEY CALIF MORTICIAN WILL WEET
— ,-.-—-»-""'“"‘""""'-‘-—-W—--_,-

- TRAIN AT SP STATION 3 AND UNIV AVE BERKELEY AT TIME AND DATE

YOU INDICATE REMAINS WILL ARRIVE.
MRS MAUDE W BAKER 1730 VIRGINIA ST BERKELEY. °

: 911A OCT 25.
1936 1730 SP 3. S, "
. C,/‘-‘V‘”l .
: T L
i . T
< . : : } 3 J'{(_,‘ f/’" -



|
v

INSPECTHON ‘CHECK LIST e

"'ﬂ/

STENCILING — NAMEPLATE
HEALTH PERMIT MARKER
HEALTH PERMIT NIMRER U/Vom* IR

(FOR USE AT DITSTRIBUTION POINT) s/
NAME RANK SERIAL NUMBER
BAKWR WTT.TL.TAM T, PYT 39 048 642
REXx&x XM SOURCE HENRI CHAPELLE XXX CONSIGNEE MRS:T%KUnEﬁNl
EUPEN BELGIUM ~BAKER~—Y730-VIRGINIA ST.
B EY, CALTF < [~ cRG |7,
SHIPPING CASE - GENERAL APPEARANCE CONDITION_ OF SHIPPING CASE (Check one) CAHP(F'L-
(Check OKLI Discrepancies) SATISFACTORY ]  UNSATISFACTORY
FINISH (Exterior) REMARKSNZIW CONSIGNEE:
F;N[:i:s (Intertor, McNary Berg Funeral Chapel
:A:DLE e 1936 University Ave.,
BOLTS Berkeley, Calif,

CASKET — GENERAL APPEARANCE CONDITION OF CASKET (Check one)
(Check ONLY Discrepancies) E/’S#THFACTORY ) UNSATISFACTORY

FINISH (Bxterior) |[REMARKS

HANDLES AND FASTENINGS Q&‘_M Mﬂ_ _Zé

STENCILING = NAMEPLATE i

CAM LOCKS (Sealing) (@ /Y - 07
4.

&
ODOR OR MO ISTURE oIr_ D,

)

ROUTED THROUGH

[=] MORTUARY OPERATING ROOM O MORTUARY REPAIR SHOP
CONDITION OF REMAINS CASKET REPAIRED
[ SATISFACTORY [0 UNSATISFACTORY [=] YRS NO .
NECESSARY DISINFECTION (Explain) CASKET EXCHANGED
O YES NO ¢
SHIPPING CASE REPAIRED
O  vrs NO ¢~
SHIPPING CASE EXCHANGED i
B e s NO
REMARKS
1 Wow /747
TIHE‘,; DATE IS IGNATURE OF MORTICIAN T IME DATE SIGNATURE OF INSPECTING OFF ICER

Vs R L (b

REMARKS
I certify that the casket and shipping case for these remains were inspected

by me personally and ere in perfect condition. , : ;
I further certify that I personally checked the name stencil and shipping

case tag against the casket tag for these remains and the name as stenciled
on the shipping case end as on the shipping case tag are exactly the same as
shown on the tag fastened to the casket.

Honcd T Mok Kol & e

INSPECTION OFFICER ;3‘//}74 INSPZCTION OFFICER

Wé/fm 7

QMC FORM p_
il MAR k6 D-Do2s



RETUR® OF REMAINS - WORLD WAR || DEAD

.

CERTIFICATE OF INTERMENT EXPENSES

Date 7 . i colitrn e
Maude W. Baker 1730 Virginia St Berkeley 3 Calif
T o f ] P I 25 F s g - i L o4 i,

(Name and addreasa of peraon incurring fnterment expenses) Tl /
)

hereby certify that the total sum of sﬁ%ﬁwas,Jncurred by me in connection
7w William J. Baker
e e : Iy

with the interment of the remains of CEI fo =5
/ M (Name ) r@_

Private 39048642 Ay
>

(Grade, Serial Number, and Arm of Service of Decedent)

[

in the . = £ .
(Name of Cemetery) (County or City) (State)

(Signature)

NOTE :

'1. Thim certificate will be completed in quintuplicate and signed by
the person who engaged the receiving funeral director and is re-
sponsible for payment of this bill. It ia NOT to be accomplished
or signed by the funeral director.

2. Relurn to:

rtt !
- /

Commanding General ’

San Francisco Port of Emharkation
Fort Mason, California

ATTN: Chief, A.G.R. D :%ﬁinn

Y DEC'IOI IT oo

QMC ForM R-5066
T NOV 1946 OVEIYiD? Cyrie -

L8 LY R D

S ALEINT nay




Baker, #illiam J. (ﬁfjggyj;fk?ig;y/%gk)
Qﬂ—'—;""—*

AGRS-DC-5 20

25 December 1947

tirg. Maude . Daker
1730 Virginia Street
Perkeley 3,  Califormia

Deer Mrs. Baker:

Referencs is made arain to your letter addressed to The
Adjutant General, #ashington 25, D. C., requesting additional
information regardiqg_;our lute son.

Your dasire‘go'hé fully informed regarding the death of
your son, Private William J. Baker, Army serial nunher 39.0L8- 6.2,
Infantry, is most understandable. Additional information has now
been received which confirms the previous report of death and shows
that he received penetrating gunshot wounds of tne abdomen in action
18 October 19LL, near Deurne, Holland. e was immediately evacuated,
received medical treatment and wan transferred to 2 hospital the
same day where every possible medical aid was administered in an
effort to save his life, but death occurred 20 Cctober 19l as a
result of those wounds. #t the time of his death he was serving
as a member of Cumpany C, 38tharmored Infantry Bettallon.

The Juartermaster General of the army, snshington 25, T. C.,
has jurisdiction over matteors pertaining to the return of the re~"
mains of our military personnel who die overseas. A copy of
letter has accordingly been forwarded %o that officer for n
action.

-
Sinc;}sly yours, (:[Lﬂ.t’

n RN
{ r§5:
i £ 0 !
= CHAFLFS D ARL Ii s
COPY FOR: FLFS D. CARLE /A z
guartermaster General Colonel, AGD . giﬁf’/ii
Washington 25, D. C. Cormanding il et £ .
Pl s . e
l Incl - j-'_.‘,

e
]

-

Cpy ltr dtd 28 Sep L7

f"‘
1

=6 4

TN
!



v 28 Scptember 14,7

Her = Burial of

Pvt. Williem J. Baker 39 0LB8 6.2
Plot O, Row 10, Crave 189

Unitec States Military Cemetery
Henri-Chapelle, Belgium

The «djutant General
Casualty Branch
Munitions Bldg.
ffashington 25, D. C.

Dear Sir.

I would like some informetion concerring the death 20 October
19l); of my son, Private Williem Judson Faker, serial number 39 0L8 4,2,
Infentry Company unknown to me. I understand that there are records
from which this informntion can be obtained.

I vioule like to know where he was when he was wounded. I was
told he died in Holland anc¢ was buried in Belgium, at Henri-Chapelle
Cemetery. Plot O, Row 10, Grave 159, Also what outfit he was attached.

The records will show that I as his mother and next of kin father
died 1943 heve asked to have his rerains returned to Berkeley, California
for burial, This information I am asking for will help us in prevaring
his final service.

Thanking you in advance for this infermation I remain.

Yours sincerely,

/é/ers. Maude W. Baker.
1730 Virginia Street
Berkeley 3, California



BUDGET BUREAU No. 43-R277,

=
s \, ]
~EQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAwnS

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:

Pvt. Willlam J. Baker, 39 O48 642

Plot 0, Row 10, Grove 199, : 3 March 1947
United States Military Cemetery

Henri-Chapelle, Balgium

A C

!'

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B , D

NOTE,—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, ' Disposition of World War |1 Armed Forces Dead,'* before

fi“'IﬂF out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL' MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you ?re the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |
of this form.

PART |

[E): i

: Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an
Maude W. Baker X7 i the preser o0
1, = (PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN) B Ehenioker-toe)

wiDow D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS QLD

FATHER ﬂ MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X” in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

l:l 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

g 2, BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

Sunset View Cemetary, Barkeley'and El Cerrito California

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

I:l 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A

E:] 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT,

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an ““X** in the proper box)

XX ves O no
THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are ne ¥, indicate
this fact by inserting the word “*NONE" in the space below.) ’
i
- g b
NONE A
3 i
: Ir‘.-‘ LY i Il I}
At
f i .\
B [ !
T L 441
[ !
\l ;N !
g
DQMG 16—50411-1 -
FORM = PAGE 1
gaMe rom 345 MILITARY APR15 = . oX,



PART 1 (Continued)

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.

1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
Baker
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE TERRITORY OF
) ' U. S. A, OR COUNTRY

1730 Virginia Street

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDR%S ;li%LéEOEE Ré

Southetn Pacifie¢, Berkeley

OR

Berkeley, Californias — Berkel ey 08035

I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE ST{}TE OR TERRITORY OF

S. A.. OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE

v PAMPHLET. "DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR |1 ARMED FORCES DEAD,"” IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO

DECEASED
Owens : Florence Je Aunt

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF

U. 5. A., OR COUNTRY
1644 Edith Street Berkeley 3, Alameda California

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.%)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FDECE- DEAD," | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS, - i

|, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief. \

ﬂm&m&/ 1730 Virginia Street

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)

Maude Willis O, Baker Berkaley 3, California

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

~ Subscribed and duly sworn to ¥efore me a ing to law by the above-named-applicant this Z Z day of %-)
lgg_.’Zt city (or town) of ounty of MM

and State (or Territory or

District) of

% ]
MY COMMISSION EXFIRES
Sept. 45 1950
*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation, GIGRATURE OF ow INISIEH QATES)
= § DsZary i
{OFFICIAL TITLE)
PAGE 2 :

16~—50411-1
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= : PAR° —RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUT. (ITY 2

tion If you are the next of kin and you desire to relinquish your disposition authority, please fill in PART Il of this form.

I, THE AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED

(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)

NAMED [N PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIYORS IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN s STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO

DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAI}YS OF THE DECEASED.

{DATE)

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN)

(STREET AND NUMBER)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

(CITY AND STATE)

PART Il

If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, plea;e fill in PART Il of this form.

'THE THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM
SHOULD BE DIRECTED.
e to v
LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN - STATE OR COUNTRY
' e A
) S
T— B e
s '
2 p v
ry or g i
: g @ATE)

(SIGNATURE)

!

(STREET AND NUMBER)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

16—50410-1

(CITY AND STATE)
PAGE 3



ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIOL.

All remarks and information entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation.

PAGE ‘ U. 8 GOVEANMENT PRINTING OFFICE
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%@é. ¥illiam §.
m@mmm\ 3 March 1947

United States Jilitary camtery
Honri-Chapells, Belgium

dors. Maude W. Baker
1730 Virginia Street
Bexkelay, California

The people of the United States, through ths Congress have muthorized the
disinterment and £inal burial of the heroic dead of World War XX. The Quarter-
master Jenexal of the Army has been entxusted with this sacred responsidility
to the honared dead. The rxecoxds of the War Department indicaite that you may

vo-named deceased, who gave his life in the

The enclosed nmhlata, "Pisposition of World War IX Axmed Foxces Dead,"
and "American Cemeteries,” explain the disposition, options and sexvices mada
available to you by your Qovexrmment. If you are the next of kin accoyding to
the ling of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pamphlst, "Dispogition of
World Wex II Avmed Forces Peall,” you axe invited to express your wishes as to
thnhmitionorthmmatthom&bzcmhtinghﬂ:!dthaen-
closed foarm "Bequest for Disposition of Remaing.” Should you desire to relin-
quish your rights to the next in line of kinship, please camplete Paxrt IX of the
enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, pleass camplete Paxt III of the
enclosed form.

If you should elect Optiom 2, it is adviged that no funeral arrangsments
or othex persconal arrangsments be made until you are further notified by this
office.

Will you please camplete the enclosed form, "Request for Disposition of
Jemaina” and mail in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which requires no
postage, within 30 days afteyr its receipt by you? IXts prompt return will

avoid pgneunr: daha!
8incerxely,

THSAS B. JARCIN
Major Ganorel
The Quartermaster General

xries)




QLMR 293
Baker

Baker, Nilliam J. ~ -
A.8.N. 39 048 642
15 Januaxy 1947

Mra. Maude W. Baker
1730 Virginia Street
Berkeley, California

Dear Mra. Baker;

. Inclosed herewith is a pilotwre &f the United States Milltary
Cemetery Henri-Chepells, Belgium, in which your son, the late
Private William J. Baker, is buried.

+ It 18 my sincere hope that you may gain same solace fram this
view of the surroundings in which your loved one rests. As you can
. mee, this 15 a place of simple dignity, neat and well cared for.
Here, assured of comtinuous care, now rest the remains of e few of
those heroic dead who fell together in the service of our country.

/ This cemetory will be maintained as & temporary resting place
,until, in acoerdance with the wishes of the next of kin, all re-
/ maina are either placed in permanent American cemeteriss overseas
" or retwrned to the Homeland for final burial,

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:
Sincerely yours,

1 Ingl 3 G. A, HOBKAH
Photograph Brigadier General, QMC

as
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7
Mre. Maude W. Bake2

{J 1730 Vixginia Street
Berimley, California

Dear Mrs. Baksr:

The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished
information regaxding the burial loeation of your son, the late
Private William J. Baker, A.8.N. 39 048 6h2.

The records of this office disclose that his remains are
interred in the U. B. Military Cemstery, Hsmri-Chapells, Balgi
plot O, row 10, grave 189. :

This cametery is located approximatsly seven milss southwest
of Aachen, Germany, five miles northwest of Eupen and eight miles
east of Lisge, both in Belgium, and is under ths constant care and
supervision of United States military persomnsl.

The War Department has now been aunthorized to comply, at
Govermment expense, with your feasibls wishes regarding final
intermsnt, here or abroad, of the remains of your loved ocms. At
a later date, this office will, without any action on your part
provids you with full information and solieit your detailed dssires.

Please accept my sincere sympathy in your great loss.

Y

Bincerely yours,

A T. B. LARKIN
o~ Ma jor Gensral
The Quartermmster Gensral
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Baker, Filliam J,
TN, BOEER

27 July 1945

¥rs, Maude ¥, Baker
1730 Virginia Street
Berkelsy 3, California

Dear Mrs, Baker: /

Reference 1s made to your letter in which you request the return
of your son's remains, the late Private William J, Baker to the United
States for final interment, : :

At the outbreak of the war it became necessary to adopt the _
that the remains of our military persomnsel who die outside the United
States would not be returned for final interment until after the
cessation of hostilities in all theaters of operation,

A notation has been made on the records of this office that it is
your desire to have the remains of your son returned to Be »
California for final interment., At the proper time this offige i1l
contact the legal next of kin regarding their wishes as to the final
disposition of the remains, - The expense incident to the preparation
and shipment of the remains to the place designated by the legal next
of kin will be Yorne by the Govermment., “ i

The officlal records of this office show that the remains of your
son were interred in the Henrd Chapelle Cemetery #1, Henri Chapelle,
Belgium, Flot 0, Row 10, Grave 189. With reference to other larger
cities the approximate location of Henri. Chapelle, Belgium is seven
miles southwest of Aachen, Germany five miles northwest of Fupen and
eight miles east of Liege, both in Belgium, |

This office regrets, éineere].y, the delay in answering your
letter and wishes to extend its deepest sympathy in the loss of your

_ BOn,

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GEMERAL:
Sincerely yours,

ARTHUR L, WARREN
Colonel, QUC
Asslstant

NO(SIAIO TVIHOH 3N
b HATS € O

nb
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Graves ﬂrcls'mmau L SN

Foo o "EPORT-OF -BURIAL 51 Gatober 19zd

i
g |} Lrnt 10630 AND AR 30-1815 — Daw
”) L d .
_,i/- Baker, Williem o e 72 _seosssey
Last Name Fitstos, v oo~ MR . C  Ragk el Noo
<o 387Armd Inf Bn Unkn
Unit Orgenization
Deien o] <Mﬁb Zst Dctober 20, 1944 DOw SH ¥ abd
Place of Death : Date of Death Cause af Death =~ x
10/21/44 gHenri Shnapelle #1 705352
Time and Date of Burial Name of Cemetery Nene or Coordinates of Location
189 o aig 0 Cross
Crave Number Row Number Plot Number Type of Marker

Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body: Yes [@X No [J Attached to Marker Yes KX No O
If No Identification Tags

How were remains identified ?
What means of identification were buried with the body?

To determine Right or Left use Deceasad’s Right and Left.
Who is buried on:

wongs 5229875 o 2%ed Armd Ind 190
- . . HONgzs 322987868 15510 o Al'm Ll
Decmed . nght. Name Berial No. Rank Organizatioa Grave No,
SR lay 6968430 S/8gt 12th E A Bo 188
DeceaSEd s Le fi" Name Serial No. Rank Organizating, Grave No.

Signature or Name, Rank and if possible Organization of person furnishing above Data when other than officer reporting burial.,

- ] If print of identification tag is not affixed fll in below:
; panen, ¥iunae J
30040533 TA3-30 B ¢

Emergency Addressee

Name

S vk g

Address

Protestant

Religion

List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same:

: D

:iAh RY -DU ﬁiﬂ@lﬁ iﬂjbmccdﬂi.‘odnym.&m reporting burial

B.: 508 0/s/44. soon/8/;

4y
e T :
@




IF DECEASED UNIDENTIF}!‘";

- Take Fingerprints of Both Hards. If unable to obtain &
complete set of Fingerprints, Take Those Yon Can, and fill in
the following:

Height: Laundry Marks:
Weight: Number of Rifle:
Color of Eves: Wear Glasses?
Color of Hair: Is Tooth Chart Attached?
= Race: 5

(If possible, have medical personnel take a tooth chart, if no medical
personnel present, fill in a tooth chart below.) In space below, locate,
and describe any scars, birthmarks, moles, deformities, ete.

PUBlf 37

Right Hand

iy
Note below any identifying clues found, such as letters, photographs,
probable organizaton of deceused, ete.:

quinyp,

|

Deceased’s Lelt

Deceased’s Right

TOOTH CHART If this is an Isolated Burial, make a Sketch of the Location,
oriented with Permanent Landmarks. If more space mceded
i s g attach separate sheet. Indicate North.
I ~ o~ ?: i
a |.
<= =1 é | .
iy
w | o 1X 1
) i
] ey
-
m | = l O‘g !
3E |
(5] ™ gg\ |
o (= 8 ! |
{40 9 SRR
e i
= e x & |
w8 |
L = |
S B o = o |
85 f
e | o Tt |
53 ;
M
[~ h § e i
vy | g g 5 s I
A opg = =
E.E 3e g
= o e o 2
§E 3 u
Sl S0 g l 3
=i 5] | 2
o = -0 !

Uppest  Lower |

Thumb




WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 28, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH

10 Nov 1944

Dﬁ_T!
rm 4627
FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER 2 GRADE
Baker, William J. 39 048 642 Pvt.
HOME ADDRESS ARM OR SERVICE DATEOF BIRTH

Berkeley, California

Infantry 17 May 1925

PLACE OF DEATH
European Area

CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH

Died of wounds.

rec’d in action. 20 Oet 44

BTATION OF DECEASED

LENGTH OF SERVICE

DATE OF ENTRY ON
FOR PAY PURPOSKS

CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE
' ’ YEARS MONTHE DAYS
European Area 16 Mar 1944
EMERGENCY ADDRESSKE (NAME RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)
¥rs. Maude W, Baker, mother, 1730 Virginia St., Berkeley, Calif,
BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) i ; :
Hrsu.hfaude Vi, B::\ker, motiar, 1730 Virginia St., Berkeley, Calif,
Declined to designate g alternate beneficiary. ¢

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY IR PAY STATUS
MADET INLINKOR PUTY COWN MiscoNCUGT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENGE STATUS SPECIFY BELOW)
T No YEs No Yis No YES NO Yis NO YEs o Yus No
oo, X

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

COPIES FURNISHED:

8, 0.0, F.B. |, F.O,U.8. A,
ARMY EFFECTS B u
2.0.Q. M. 0, ©.F.D, BN
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE
S.A. 0. VXT. ADMIN, A. G, 201 FILE

B
:lnon-aarru

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY

WO, AGO. FORM NO, 52-1, 29 MAY 1944 @




V//// GHG :JFH:da V::j://
291,380 June 5, 1945

LHL//

/
j

e /
Mrs. Maude i, Baker \%
- 1730 Virginia Street

Berkeley, California |

Dear Mrs, Baker: L/’/

The Army Effects Bureau has received V//
additional provnerty of your son, Private \illiam J.
Baker, consisting of funds in the amount of $3.21,

A check for this sum is inclosed.

v
As previously indicated, such property

is forwarded for distribution in accordance with 3
the laws of the state of the soldier's legal 4

residence, f//’

Sincerely,

A. G, SCHULACHER
1st Lt. Q.K.C.
Asst, Chief, Admin, Division

-

1 Incl——Check /////
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z ' ﬁpWY “TRHIGE FORCES
: AR EFFACTS BUREZAU
s - BT
% 5 z : B
- ORDEZR FOR SHIP'[ZNT
; (-SHIP 70+ T g
| 1 .".'Eff'—e'c'ts Qf:_.i - 7 s .I ' \ < 3 ..
" Name . Pvt, William J. Baker .

ASN. & Sei300L8642
Case ﬁo. ..291380 D

Wt.

-5_dJune 1945

AL

. DATE
: GHG:JFH:da

REWARYS.
x _Inclose Bureau Check
Acct, No.+101990 -
Amount_ 33 21 7;2
Inclose "aluubles" item
= Shin "aluables® item(s).

!

Ut

—

—_

Hiedtiis

Lirts

RuU“I”G S

by ] iccouwt:nw Branch J$ﬁf/
T Warehcuse Division

i =2 Piles Branch, Adm. Div

]

Hal;de W. Baker

f

~Phreend- 21 /100 --m —— -t == e

R”“QR:S.

Eff.igﬂ Form 14 (25 Dec A44)

Franked _
Est..Fxn Chega.
. Bst, . Frt. Chess,
No, “of sPackages » 1

ﬂ‘\\

fects Marternaster

(Bl B

Nuts diccravancy in
gosvied
Tl 2 ?x E.i

———— e

 ramoved - o

180775 emh T HG

101990 ,
291380 . o 3% “55

Jme8 . (45
- | 3‘2‘1'

Shinninz Clerk
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ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
INVENTORY

CASE N0,

29,37 o/// 4

TYPED BY

Wiﬁel:e.nd
DATE

5=1-45
STATUS

__deceased

NAME
_ Beker, Willjam J,
A.S.N. 5

39048642 ’ g

. R4ANK -

ORGANIZATION .

Unk. .
UL ICCOUNT 1O,

3.21 7 [ 0] P 7 @ 2]
TIST NO. =2
: F_169 PAID-Check uo'.fi{fji._
REMLRKS 2

Eff. Qf Form 1la (10 Feb L5)

— g — —




Summary Couprt-seartial

ARY SERVICE FORCES JEM:KBimen
KA¥SAS CITY GUARTERLASTER DEECT o Cese Nou_297320 ("

* 601 EBsrdesty Avonue
Eansas City 1, I&issour_i Date 14 April 1925

SUBJECT: Report of transaction in disposing of the effects of

Tilliam J. Baxer L/ Sl _//late £
/ % (Name of deceased\‘l/‘ (Army beriﬁyr}

\ Private , Infentry who die’
(Grede) L/\Orgar.uat_on Army or Service)
on the 20 day of Octover 7 19 44, =t Earopean Ares! /
-
70 ¢t The Adjutert Gereral, War Department, Washipgton 25, D.C,

l. Complying with AW, 112, a Summary Court-liartianl, converncd nt Xensas City
uo. Pursuent to 5.0., 225 Hq., KCGi Depot, dated 25 Scptember 1943, for the pur-
nese of disposing of the effects of the above-nemed soldisr, or person sublect to
military law, reports that:

8+ No legal reprecentntiva or widow of decedent boing pressnt st
decedents camp or quarters, effects of deceirn* uvrc forwerded to this Sumwery
Court-Kertial.

b. Local debtors owed decedent's estete 3 nonas °f which the sum of
& none wans enllected. (If notaing was faund due or colleeted, stete "None"
otherwise attach itsmlized statamert of suma owing snd oollected.) (Inel. ol

c. Decedent owed undisputed Lncel oreaitors the sum of & aong
which has been peid by the Summary Court-kartinl from funds of.decedert. (Sce
inclosed receirt , Ingl. )

d. Dispasitian of docedent's affects (less money puid creditors, if any)
hes been made by the Sunmrry Court-uartial by tronsmittol through the Quertsranster
Corecs, ct Goverrment expence to porson found enhitled (Sce Sumnary Court-rartiel
FINDING below)

FIRDING
Before a Summery Caur‘*y&r‘:inl which eonvensd et Kensas City, Xissouri, on

11 April 1945 , pursuant te Specinl Orders 228, Herdguarters

e

XCQi Depot, dated 25 Septembe‘.i{ﬂséz, the rpplicotion or nffidavit of

¥rs. ¥aude V. Baxer for the effscts of the abova-nsmed de-

ceagsed amoldier, or person sublect to militery law, now in the oosscssion of %he

United Statss, with ether relevant cvidence, wos duly considercd;
» 1] 0

Wheroupon, this Summary Court-siartial finds thyt, under the provieions of

Ad.. 112, Mrs. Maude W, Daker of
(E\smijf person found entitled)
1730 Virginia Street - Berkeley/! Stota of ¢
(¥unber, Strcet or Awenue) / (City, Town or Villuge)
Californisa Z is &he Mothe ef the

(Reletionehin or Crpeci tv)

aboyve-named decedent and appears %o be entitled o receive nis or her effcets.

\_

{Signe*ures of Summury Court Offic

JOa1 i, MUBPHT, Colovel, .4
(Name, R_I'uc, G.k'\—i:‘ti"n;
SURMATY CIOUPT MARTTIE
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_ ﬁEMY_EFEECTSIBUREAU
5 o b "wi_'-OEDER FOR SﬁIPMEHT Rk 1
e E ' e '..;rs. -ﬁaade ﬂ Baker it %
i 1’73‘l ilrFinin Street_nhl}}
Bifochs c-? . Pyt Williem J. ‘Baker -+, ' - Beri:eley, Californis - i
Effects of: 3 g , . - TRATRY -
Rune 39048642 R :
‘L'%If .291380 D
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—16-Lpril-I545 3 FOR: ZEff¢cts Quartermaster
REMARKS ¢ , i ; .
Inclose Burenu Theck ° __ .Pencke G¢I.
Aot smNo | TR - Fote d“FCTODnnCF in
Ariount Films removad
Inclese "Vclunalus" item : Diary removed
Ship "valuables! ihem( ) _ Laundry removed
" — 3
?OUTIEG:

Accountlng Bvanoh
1l  ¥Warehouse Division
Tiles Branch, Adm, Div,

REMARES!

Franked RQQ”%@

: e e * _Es}.Exn, Chas,
; RaR : _ 71 “Bat, Fril Chzs,
: ; ). of vackages
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: Sh:anng Clork
B, Q¥ Form 14 (26 Dec 44)
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INVEZTORY OF E?Ech¥ /
The followinz 1ist
B

were found on-_.

Baker, William J 39048642

(Feme) (AsSN)
Co & 38 Armd Inf Bn Est 10-2
(Orgn) (Date Died)

Buried at Henrl Vhapelle # 1

and effects forwarded to
Effects QM.

Walletkf’::;,f-
Pncto Eggg
Pencil

&'iins L/-

e e

159 Frencn francs

. 22 Uctober 1944
© ARWIN W LISIUS
.Capt FD
"gN 2 11-515

/-‘
5

EARRY PUBROV, 18T LT, QC
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20
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/ JEM:DTrmen £
291270 U/ April 14, 1945

Mrs. daude W. Baker 7

1720 Virginia Street u/f
Berikelerr, Calif'ornia

Dear Xr3. Bakecr:

The Apmy Zffects Burzaw'bas recelred froml overseas
scms peraonal sfrects of your son, Privata Williém J, Baker.,

These effects ars being forwarded _£o you in one

packuge.

IZ7, by eny chancc, ths property has not reached you
at the sxpiratioa of thirty days from this date, please notify

me and tracer will be instituted.

Tho achblon of thes Bureuu In trunsmliiing personal
effacts doso not, of itaelf, vegh title in the recinient. _
Such properiy Ls forwarded for/distribution according to the (0
laws of the state of the soldder's lsgal residence.

I o gret the circumstances prompting this letter, and
wizh to express my sympathy in thoe lods of your so

Yours very truly,

?. L. KOO8
ond Ht. Q.H.C.
Jfficer-in-Charze
8 Unit



.-:-*"' v ‘ : 5 .
BAKER, William J. Prte, 39048642

T 297380
$ 3421
F. 169

GeVe 993  RAY GRAHAM ,Maj., F.D.



i “:-I" Fd i 3 / - — ]
‘ -
RESTRIGIED
& DEC 1944
ZZ Date
SURJECT: Inventory of Personsl Effeet
5:114 %FA.Z : it - @’1# ineel)
(Iast Name) (Fns‘t Nas 5 I) . (Rank). (AsN)
13: Effects Quartermaster, Co:d..lmmat:r.on Zone, APO_. ;
Us Army
The above named individual of (dﬂ-" 35”@- W’Lﬂ/j' »—-27:/__31_4
(Unit) /
Sl L Lo w.s reported |, ,{9 2. V. e
(Organization) [S‘tatu wK:.llcd, M,
o R ahowrh {?p?“ "Q/d Yo v 1944
Hospitalized, etc.) (Date)
Designated Beneficiary if inf +ion readily accessible __
vy jrory OF EFFRCIS
R i
%ﬂu_, T? : 3
SQRH’.}“ 2
{

.-..—.—.——-.-.-----.—



Money in the amounht of 22‘#&9 ” has been turned into

Form VDFD 38

£l

(Neme of finance officer and symbol nuaven

enolosed,

: ShlAYe

i in P £
Names and eaddresses of any Baris in vhieh accounts may be
it

e -~ " Y - P

carried:

I oertify that the above items constitute all of the effects,
secured by me, of the above named indivi@ual and that they were fore.
warded to the Effeots Depot by i, . i on

(Rail, Truck, eto.)

:'TELMQ.M&M‘M

Rank & ASN/;"/’/@ fe/8/3249
Orgenizati on'& i @ i 32”95 4 1 L.

Any additional pertifent inorm. . tioa:

L. EESTRIGTED

i
i R i, %
2 = -y



RECORD OF

CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED

FROM  U.Se M.C, HENRI CHAPELLE, BEIGIM

O rIRGE, BRIGIWM (BARGE LCADING FOINT)

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NA&E oF GOOYEN, - e o -‘-.':'.
~RUCK Szt Inpe ; mlénzuela. mt‘-g%?oczgs
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER -7 DATE SIGhATHRE OF EC:IVER _DATE
e 5987 | (P8, 5 o 509447
.-‘{/’ v’ ) é'-( 4:,_5"/' A //%

2. SHI

PPED

‘FROM

BEI.GIIM (BARCL. IQADING POINT)

2 ANTWER? PORT, .?IER#.'L![.O =

IKIND OF CONV:YANCE

NAME OF CONVOYER

BARGE, PAULINE Sgt James W Blackmon, -31;0513 52
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER . DATE SIGNAI.TURE %RECELYER ] DATE
=) 1 ; -~ -4; 1 OEp ]qj?
Capt Paul icGee, 0-505337¢ MIS | 5e9e47 Crn T o :
3. SHIPPED
10
"AGRC ANTWERP 85 _GIUM USAT JOS V CONNOLLY
.i(iND OF CONVEYANCE = NAME OF CONVO {ER =
EC m G HendersonCapt T C
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER:* DATE SIGNATURE OF I’EECE!VER DATE
L E Butler Lt Col Inf - 1B4F : o s ¢ e
4. SHIPPED 5
FROM 10

JUSEPH Y. CONNOLLY

v a’/’/

NAME OF CONVO‘?ER

'KIND OF CONVEYANCE :*,uﬁ Py “""1.31‘“"‘"’
! L A DR, 2 - :
(SIGNATURE OF SH|PPER PO s DATE ., SIGNATURE, OF RECEIVMU Lortta, DATE )
iR JALES D, Mo llNN 2,0 14T
r . JO \}C LY Cf‘ (WD 'I C
1 ek U'\.,-' kz{/\_j_,\_y At IR D _,) 2 : :
5. SHIPFE"SV Loy L N Oy TICER

FROM

/)/ y//

ro‘q//C/J %?’ )

IKIND OF CONVEYANCE

TRAN

’Qﬁdf"w
NAM 9/; NVOYER

,4{/,!-49. /7‘" ::ww ﬁ -'\.//,_L;!-u-é‘/ :

snsmruas oE&HI#EEm I. : .,hhdb' DATE SIGNAFURE OF RECH\;]{ DATE
T OUECHEL, % 5. Ml >
PORT TRANSPORT 'ATION OFFICER /g% | WILLTAM O, DAVIS, Gapt.. , QMC 0 Nov4?
_ 7" §/SHIPPED
iFROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
'SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER" DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE -
1. SHIPPED
FROM 10
‘KIND OF CONVYEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER [DATE




